Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

1. Direction of country

Would you say things in this country today are...

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 34% 37% 28% 28% 30% 32% 39% 37% 15% 27% 26%
Off on the wrong track 56% 59% 51% 61% 58% 53% 58% 55% 52% 74% 57% 60%
Not sure 12% 7% 12% 1% 14% 17% 9% 7% 11% 11% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (779) (489) (511) (222) (222) (350) (206) (710) (114) (119) (57)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Generally headed in the
right direction 32% 9% 26% 69% 7% 66% 26% 35% 39% 27% 31% 37% 28%
Off on the wrong track 56% 83% 54% 26% 88% 25% 58% 57% 56% 62% 59% 52% 57%
Not sure 12% 8% 20% 4% 4% 8% 16% 8% 5% 12% 10% 11% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (337) (412) (251) (306) (257) (398) (273) (212) (151) (230) (385) (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 23% 26% 26% 20% 15% 19% 26% 30% 27% 9% 19% 16%
Somewhat approve 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 19% 15% 17% 20% 7% 13% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 14% 6% 9% 9% 12% 10% 15%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 39% 46% 45% 36% 49% 38% 38% 64% 48% 48%
Not sure 7% 3% 8% 7% 10% 12% 5% 5% 6% 9% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (779) (489) (511) (222) (222) (350) (206) (710) (114) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 23% 4% 16% 57% 3% 59% 18% 28% 23% 18% 22% 26% 21%
Somewhat approve 17% 7% 19% 26% 4% 27% 18% 16% 17% 12% 19% 17% 17%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 14% 8% 7% 7% 11% 10% 11% 12% 9% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 79% 37% 6% 84% 4% 44% 42% 44% 51% 42% 38% 45%
Not sure 7% 2% 15% 3% 1% 3% 9% 4% 6% 8% 8% 8% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (337) (412) (251)  (306)  (257)  (398) (273) (212) (151) (230) (385)  (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 27% 28% 26% 30% 24% 28% 26% 28% * 18% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 59% 55% 62% 46% 56% 61% 65% 59% * 62% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 14% 17% 13% 25% 20% 1% 9% 12% * 20% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (377) (299) (202) (175) (67) (77) (138) (95) (308) (16) (39) (14)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 27% 22% 17% 34% * 29% 25% 31% 23% 33% 26% 29% 20%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 58% 47% 63% 57% * 60% 60% 54% 56% 50% 64% 55% 63%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 15% 30% 19% 9% * 11% 14% 15% 21% 17% 9% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (377) (34) (139) (204) (20) (221) (134) (110) (83) (45) (88) (162) (82)
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October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 55% 47% 56% 53% 48% 58% 45% 48% 62% 60% 48%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 38% 36% 42% 35% 40% 42% 34% 38% 41% 34% 28% 40%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 9% 11% 9% 7% 10% 8% 17% 11% 3% 11% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (555) (450) (253) (302) (134) (120) (200) (101) (358) (90) (69) (38)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 52% 62% 45% 19% 60% * 52% 52% 50% 59% 51% 49% 54%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things
he has done 38% 35% 42% 39% 35% * 38% 41% 35% 31% 38% 41% 37%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 10% 3% 13% 42% 5% * 10% 7% 15% 10% 11% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (555) (298) (219) (38) (281) (28) (230) (151) (119) (97) (123) (197) (138)
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5A. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — WOW, THANK YOU Minneapolis, Minnesota — on my way! KAG2020 https://t.co/CzI6GbCCxN
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 20% 17% 12% 11% 22% 30% 22% 5% 17% 10%
Good 12% 13% 12% 12% 14% 11% 10% 14% 14% 5% 5% 17%
OK 30% 25% 32% 29% 26% 39% 30% 24% 32% 26% 22% 35%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 13% 14% 12% 9% 16% 1% 14% 19% 11%
Terrible 27% 26% 25% 29% 33% 27% 29% 16% 21% 50% 36% 28%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (772) (482) (508) (222) (219) (347) (202) (700) (114) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 14% 48% 2% 51% 16% 21% 21% 15% 16% 22% 18%
Good 12% 5% 10% 23% 3% 24% 10% 11% 16% 8% 15% 12% 12%
OK 30% 27% 37% 24% 27% 21% 33% 29% 28% 33% 34% 29% 26%
Bad 12% 18% 14% 2% 20% 3% 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 12% 12%
Terrible 27% 49% 25% 3% 48% 2% 29% 26% 22% 34% 21% 25% 31%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (335)  (405)  (250)  (303)  (255)  (392) (271) (210) (148) (229) (383) (230




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5B. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — ....We have one of three choices: Send in thousands of troops and win Militarily, hit Turkey very hard
Financially and with Sanctions, or mediate a deal between Turkey and the Kurds!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 13% 12% 10% 17% 22% 18% 3% 16% 10%
Good 13% 15% 14% 13% 10% 11% 14% 18% 16% 5% 7% 7%
OK 24% 20% 24% 25% 24% 33% 24% 17% 24% 22% 24% 36%
Bad 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 11% 19% 13% 22% 13% 15%
Terrible 33% 33% 29% 36% 40% 32% 34% 24% 29% 48% 40% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (771) (483) (505) (220) (218) (347) (203) (699) (113) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 13% 37% 1% 39% 13% 16% 16% 12% 14% 18% 15%
Good 13% 3% 10% 31% 3% 30% 13% 11% 19% 12% 15% 14% 11%
OK 24% 17% 32% 23% 16% 25% 27% 23% 21% 21% 23% 26% 25%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 6% 20% 4% 14% 18% 13% 15% 18% 13% 12%
Terrible 33% 58% 31% 4% 61% 2% 33% 32% 31% 40% 30% 29% 37%
Totals 9% 102% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (988) (333) (407) (248) (302) (254) (391) (270) (211) (149) (228) (382) (229)
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5C. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — We defeated 100% of the ISIS Caliphate and no longer have any troops in the area under attack by Turkey,
in Syria. We did our job perfectly! Now Turkey is attacking the Kurds, who have been fighting each other for 200 years....
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 13% 12% 10% 17% 22% 18% 3% 16% 10%
Good 13% 15% 14% 13% 10% 11% 14% 18% 16% 5% 7% 7%
OK 24% 20% 24% 25% 24% 33% 24% 17% 24% 22% 24% 36%
Bad 14% 14% 15% 14% 15% 14% 11% 19% 13% 22% 13% 15%
Terrible 33% 33% 29% 36% 40% 32% 34% 24% 29% 48% 40% 33%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (988) (771) (483) (505) (220) (218) (347) (203) (699) (113) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 2% 13% 37% 1% 39% 13% 16% 16% 12% 14% 18% 15%
Good 13% 3% 10% 31% 3% 30% 13% 11% 19% 12% 15% 14% 11%
OK 24% 17% 32% 23% 16% 25% 27% 23% 21% 21% 23% 26% 25%
Bad 14% 22% 14% 6% 20% 4% 14% 18% 13% 15% 18% 13% 12%
Terrible 33% 58% 31% 4% 61% 2% 33% 32% 31% 40% 30% 29% 37%
Totals 9% 102% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (988) (333) (407) (248) (302) (254) (391) (270) (211) (149) (228) (382) (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5D. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — Translated into Spanish: As long as | am President of the United States, we will enforce our laws and
protect our borders. https://t.co/sl5hZ81ASL
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 29% 25% 23% 15% 12% 30% 37% 29% 4% 17% 17%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 5% 11% 10% 6% 6% 6%
OK 25% 19% 28% 21% 22% 33% 24% 19% 24% 24% 26% 31%
Bad 13% 14% 12% 15% 15% 15% 9% 17% 12% 19% 13% 21%
Terrible 29% 29% 26% 33% 38% 29% 31% 17% 25% 48% 38% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (983) (764) (480) (503) (220) (217) (347) (199) (697) (112) (118) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 4% 20% 56% 3% 63% 21% 26% 26% 19% 23% 27% 24%
Good 9% 4% 6% 19% 2% 16% 7% 9% 12% 12% 9% 8% 8%
OK 25% 20% 34% 18% 19% 17% 28% 22% 22% 21% 26% 26% 24%
Bad 13% 19% 15% 3% 23% 2% 13% 13% 14% 11% 16% 13% 12%
Terrible 29% 54% 26% 4% 53% 1% 30% 30% 26% 37% 26% 26% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (983)  (334)  (399)  (250)  (301)  (252)  (390) (270) (209) (150) (227) (378)  (228)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5E. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — As long as | am President of the United States, we will enforce our laws and protect our borders.
https://t.co/HZzDQY5QqV
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 31% 28% 23% 13% 15% 31% 41% 32% 4% 20% 12%
Good 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 11% 6% 9% 10% 8% 6% 4%
OK 24% 19% 27% 21% 22% 32% 22% 19% 24% 19% 25% 35%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 15% 16% 14% 10% 14% 11% 25% 12% 16%
Terrible 29% 28% 25% 32% 38% 29% 30% 17% 24% 44% 37% 32%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (772) (485) (506) (222) (219) (346) (204) (702) (113) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 26% 3% 21%  60% 3% 67% 22% 27% 28% 22% 24%  29%  24%
Good 9% 5% 5%  19% 3% 15% 8% 8% 12% 8% 10% 8% 9%
OK 24%  21%  33%  14% 21% 14% 29% 21% 21% 26% 26%  23%  22%
Bad 13%  19%  15% 3% 23% 1% 1% 14% 14% 1% 14%  15% 1%
Terrible 29%  52%  25% 5% 49% 2% 30% 29% 25% 34% 26%  25%  34%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  101% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (991)  (337) (404) (250)  (304)  (255)  (392) (270) (212) (149) (229) (380)  (233)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5F. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — Big day of negotiations with China. They want to make a deal, but do 1? | meet with the Vice Premier
tomorrow at The White House.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 13% 12% 8% 19% 21% 17% 4% 21% 9%
Good 12% 13% 11% 12% 9% 13% 10% 16% 14% 4% 5% 10%
OK 28% 24% 30% 27% 26% 33% 27% 28% 30% 23% 20% 37%
Bad 16% 17% 15% 17% 19% 17% 14% 18% 14% 26% 18% 13%
Terrible 28% 28% 26% 31% 35% 29% 31% 17% 24% 43% 35% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (773) (485) (506) (221) (221) (348) (201) (701) (114) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 15% 3% 11% 36% 2% 40% 13% 15% 18% 13% 13% 18% 14%
Good 12% 1% 10% 27% 3% 26% 10% 12% 14% 6% 15% 10% 14%
OK 28% 21% 35% 28% 18% 28% 33% 28% 22% 30% 30% 29% 25%
Bad 16% 24% 18% 4% 28% 4% 15% 17% 21% 15% 18% 18% 13%
Terrible 28% 50% 26% 4% 50% 2% 30% 28% 25% 35% 24% 25% 34%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (335)  (408) (248)  (305) (253) (393) (272) (211) (150) (227) (383)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5G. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — Why isn’t the IG investigating his so-called Whistleblower? All bad info!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 20% 14% 9% 11% 21% 26% 20% 4% 17% 16%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 13% 3% 7% 3%
OK 21% 16% 23% 18% 21% 27% 20% 15% 21% 18% 18% 21%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 16% 19% 16% 1% 17% 14% 15% 22% 21%
Terrible 37% 39% 33% 40% 39% 36% 40% 30% 33% 59% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (990) (773) (486) (504) (221) (221) (346) (202) (700) (114) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 16% 39% 1% 45% 15% 16% 19% 11% 16% 20% 17%
Good 10% 3% 7% 25% 2% 22% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 10% 12%
OK 21% 13% 26% 22% 7% 24% 23% 22% 16% 21% 25% 22% 14%
Bad 15% 18% 18% 7% 17% 6% 17% 14% 14% 15% 17% 13% 17%
Terrible 37% 65% 34% 6% 72% 3% 37% 34% 40% 43% 34% 34% 40%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (337)  (406) (247)  (305)  (254)  (392) (272) (211) (149) (228) (384)  (229)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5H. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — The President of the Ukraine just stated again, in the strongest of language, that President Trump applied
no pressure and did absolutely nothing wrong. He used the strongest language possible. That should end this Democrat Scam, but it won't,
because the Dems & Media are FIXED!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 24% 23% 17% 11% 11% 23% 33% 24% 3% 17% 13%
Good 10% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 8% 11% 4% 9% 5%
OK 20% 14% 21% 18% 23% 25% 17% 14% 20% 17% 16% 25%
Bad 16% 15% 15% 17% 17% 19% 12% 17% 13% 25% 21% 15%
Terrible 35% 37% 31% 39% 39% 34% 38% 28% 32% 51% 37% 42%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (772) (487) (503) (221) (220) (346) (203) (701) (114) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 1% 16% 48% 2% 55% 17% 19% 22% 15% 18% 22% 20%
Good 10% 3% 8% 20% 2% 18% 9% 10% 10% 8% 13% 9% 9%
OK 20% 10% 27% 21% 7% 19% 22% 20% 18% 20% 20% 20% 18%
Bad 16% 20% 19% 5% 23% 5% 18% 17% 14% 14% 16% 17% 14%
Terrible 35% 65% 30% 6% 66% 3% 34% 34% 36% 43% 34% 31% 39%
Totals 101% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (334)  (407)  (249)  (304)  (253)  (391) (273) (212) (148) (227) (383) (232




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

51. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — Thank you to @OANN One America News for your fair coverage and brilliant reporting. It is appreciated by
many people trying so hard to find a new, consistent and powerful VOICE! See you tonight at the Big Rally in Minneapolis.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 18% 14% 9% 10% 18% 27% 19% 2% 19% 10%
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 14% 12% 12% 14% 16% 4% 8% 6%
OK 26% 22% 26% 25% 25% 31% 25% 22% 27% 22% 20% 36%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 18% 17% 12% 19% 13% 26% 21% 14%
Terrible 29% 29% 28% 30% 33% 30% 33% 18% 25% 46% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (770) (485) (502) (219) (218) (348) (202) (701) (114) (116) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 2% 13% 39% 0% 44% 15% 17% 17% 11% 15% 19% 15%
Good 13% 3% 10% 30% 2% 28% 10% 14% 17% 7% 14% 15% 15%
OK 26% 19% 34% 24% 17% 23% 30% 24% 24% 30% 30% 25% 22%
Bad 16% 24% 17% 3% 27% 3% 15% 18% 14% 14% 16% 15% 17%
Terrible 29% 52% 26% 4% 53% 2% 30% 28% 28% 37% 26% 26% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (987)  (336)  (403)  (248)  (308)  (253)  (391) (270) (210) (149) (226) (381)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5J. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — ....the area and start a new war all over again. Turkey is a member of NATO. Others say STAY OUT, let the
Kurds fight their own battles (even with our financial help). | say hit Turkey very hard financially & with sanctions if they don’t play by the rules! |
am watching closely.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 12% 10% 8% 18% 22% 18% 3% 12% 10%
Good 12% 14% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11% 17% 15% 7% 4% 4%
OK 24% 18% 25% 24% 25% 34% 22% 17% 25% 16% 26% 32%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 15% 18% 14% 12% 18% 13% 21% 15% 20%
Terrible 34% 35% 30% 37% 38% 34% 36% 25% 29% 53% 43% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (772) (486) (505) (220) (222) (346) (203) (704) (113) (117) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 15% 2% 11% 37% 1% 41% 14% 14% 15% 1% 13% 18% 14%
Good 12% 4% 8% 28% 3% 28% 9% 16% 16% 12% 12% 13% 12%
OK 24% 15% 32% 24% 11% 23% 28% 20% 22% 22% 28% 24% 22%
Bad 15% 19% 18% 4% 20% 6% 16% 17% 12% 13% 15% 16% 15%
Terrible 34% 60% 30% 6% 65% 2% 33% 33% 35% 42% 33% 29% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (334)  (411) (246)  (303)  (253)  (393) (269) (212) (150) (229) (380)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5K. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — Turkey has been planning to attack the Kurds for a long time. They have been fighting forever. We have no
soldiers or Military anywhere near the attack area. | am trying to end the ENDLESS WARS. Talking to both sides. Some want us to send tens of
thousands of soldiers to....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 18% 18% 12% 10% 8% 18% 22% 18% 3% 12% 10%
Good 12% 14% 12% 12% 10% 11% 11% 17% 15% 7% 4% 4%
OK 24% 18% 25% 24% 25% 34% 22% 17% 25% 16% 26% 32%
Bad 15% 14% 15% 15% 18% 14% 12% 18% 13% 21% 15% 20%
Terrible 34% 35% 30% 37% 38% 34% 36% 25% 29% 53% 43% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (772) (486) (505) (220) (222) (346) (203) (704) (113) (117) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 15% 2% 11% 37% 1% 41% 14% 14% 15% 1% 13% 18% 14%
Good 12% 4% 8% 28% 3% 28% 9% 16% 16% 12% 12% 13% 12%
OK 24% 15% 32% 24% 11% 23% 28% 20% 22% 22% 28% 24% 22%
Bad 15% 19% 18% 4% 20% 6% 16% 17% 12% 13% 15% 16% 15%
Terrible 34% 60% 30% 6% 65% 2% 33% 33% 35% 42% 33% 29% 38%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (991)  (334)  (411) (246)  (303)  (253)  (393) (269) (212) (150) (229) (380)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5L. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — Where is Hunter Biden? He has disappeared while the Fake News protects his Crooked daddy!
https://t.co/GtwnOnxOTt
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 21% 14% 10% 12% 20% 27% 21% 2% 16% 17%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 14% 7% 9% 10% 11% 7% 5% 7%
OK 20% 16% 21% 18% 19% 30% 18% 12% 20% 16% 19% 24%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 14% 16% 15% 12% 19% 15% 14% 18% 15%
Terrible 38% 38% 33% 42% 42% 35% 40% 33% 33% 60% 42% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (768) (485) (502) (221) (218) (346) (202) (700) (112) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 1% 15% 42% 1% 47% 14% 18% 22% 13% 15% 20% 17%
Good 10% 3% 7% 23% 1% 22% 8% 11% 13% 6% 12% 8% 12%
OK 20% 11% 27% 20% 11% 19% 23% 19% 15% 18% 22% 22% 15%
Bad 15% 19% 17% 9% 19% 8% 17% 16% 13% 13% 15% 14% 19%
Terrible 38% 66% 35% 7% 68% 4% 37% 36% 38% 50% 35% 35% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (987)  (334)  (408)  (247)  (300)  (254)  (393) (269) (210) (149) (224) (382)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5M. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — ...Court Justice & | turned him down (he’s been terrible ever since), Shep Smith, @donnabrazile (who gave
Crooked Hillary the debate questions & got fired from @CNN), & others, @FoxNews doesn’t deliver for US anymore. It is so different than it used
to be. Oh well, I'm President!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 18% 17% 12% 9% 9% 16% 24% 17% 2% 15% 12%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 14% 7% 9% 13% 13% 4% 2% 7%
OK 20% 16% 21% 20% 16% 26% 22% 15% 20% 16% 22% 25%
Bad 17% 15% 17% 17% 19% 21% 14% 15% 16% 17% 23% 19%
Terrible 38% 40% 34% 42% 42% 36% 40% 33% 34% 61% 37% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (774) (485) (509) (221) (222) (347) (204) (705) (113) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 14% 1% 10% 38% 1% 41% 13% 16% 13% 7% 13% 18% 15%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 1% 22% 9% 1% 15% 14% 12% 10% 8%
OK 20% 10% 26% 24% 8% 25% 23% 18% 17% 18% 20% 21% 21%
Bad 17% 20% 19% 11% 18% 9% 20% 16% 13% 15% 19% 17% 17%
Terrible 38% 66% 37% 6% 71% 4% 36% 38% 42% 46% 37% 35% 40%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (334)  (409)  (251)  (303)  (255)  (394) (272) 211) (151) (229) (381)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5N. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — From the day | announced | was running for President, | have NEVER had a good @FoxNews Poll. Whoever
their Pollster is, they suck. But @FoxNews is also much different than it used to be in the good old days. With people like Andrew Napolitano,
who wanted to be a Supreme....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 18% 17% 12% 9% 9% 16% 24% 17% 2% 15% 12%
Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 14% 7% 9% 13% 13% 4% 2% 7%
OK 20% 16% 21% 20% 16% 26% 22% 15% 20% 16% 22% 25%
Bad 17% 15% 17% 17% 19% 21% 14% 15% 16% 17% 23% 19%
Terrible 38% 40% 34% 42% 42% 36% 40% 33% 34% 61% 37% 37%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (774) (485) (509) (221) (222) (347) (204) (705) (113) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 14% 1% 10% 38% 1% 41% 13% 16% 13% 7% 13% 18% 15%
Good 10% 3% 9% 22% 1% 22% 9% 1% 15% 14% 12% 10% 8%
OK 20% 10% 26% 24% 8% 25% 23% 18% 17% 18% 20% 21% 21%
Bad 17% 20% 19% 11% 18% 9% 20% 16% 13% 15% 19% 17% 17%
Terrible 38% 66% 37% 6% 71% 4% 36% 38% 42% 46% 37% 35% 40%
Totals 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%

Unweighted N (994)  (334)  (409)  (251)  (303)  (255)  (394) (272) 211) (151) (229) (381)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

50. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — "Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky told reporters Thursday his controversial July call with President
Trump involved no bribe, blackmail or quid pro quo, as impeachment-minded Democrats claim.’ This should immediately end the talk of impeach-
ment! https://www.foxnews.com/politics/ukraine-president-says-no-blackmail-in-phone-call-with-trump ...

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 25% 24% 18% 12% 11% 27% 32% 24% 8% 19% 14%
Good 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 12% 6% 14% 13% 3% 6% 4%
OK 20% 16% 21% 20% 18% 29% 20% 12% 21% 11% 22% 26%
Bad 16% 15% 16% 16% 17% 15% 13% 22% 15% 23% 16% 18%
Terrible 32% 33% 30% 35% 41% 33% 34% 21% 27% 55% 37% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (778) (489) (509) (222) (221) (349) (206) (709) (113) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep  Clinton Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Great 21% 3% 16% 51% 2% 56% 18% 21% 24% 16% 19% 24% 21%
Good 10% 4% 7% 23% 2% 20% 9% 13% 1% 8% 11% 10% 11%
OK 20% 13% 30% 15% 12% 17% 26% 16% 15% 19% 21% 21% 18%
Bad 16% 22% 19% 5% 24% 5% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 14% 16%
Terrible 32% 58% 29% 5% 60% 3% 31% 33% 32% 38% 31% 30% 34%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (998)  (335)  (412)  (251)  (305)  (257)  (397) (273) (212) (151) (230) (385)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5P. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — In case the Kurds or Turkey lose control, the United States has already taken the 2 ISIS militants tied to
beheadings in Syria, known as the Beetles, out of that country and into a secure location controlled by the U.S. They are the worst of the worst!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 17% 12% 9% 12% 17% 18% 16% 2% 16% 12%
Good 13% 15% 12% 14% 11% 9% 12% 21% 16% 8% 7% 5%
OK 26% 21% 31% 21% 26% 30% 24% 24% 28% 14% 22% 33%
Bad 16% 16% 14% 18% 15% 19% 14% 17% 14% 25% 18% 20%
Terrible 31% 32% 26% 35% 39% 31% 32% 20% 26% 51% 37% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (771) (485) (507) (222) (221) (344) (205) (705) (112) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 14% 3% 10% 36% 3% 35% 14% 14% 14% 10% 14% 16% 14%
Good 13% 3% 11% 29% 3% 29% 10% 15% 15% 13% 14% 13% 13%
OK 26% 18% 34% 25% 13% 29% 29% 24% 22% 21% 31% 27% 21%
Bad 16% 23% 17% 5% 26% 4% 16% 17% 19% 18% 15% 15% 17%
Terrible 31% 54% 28% 6% 56% 3% 31% 31% 29% 38% 27% 28% 35%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (992) (334) (411) (247) (302) (254) (393) (270) (212) (149) (229) (380) (234)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5Q. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — Impeached for what, having created the greatest Economy in the history of our Country, building our
strongest ever Military, Cutting Taxes too much? https://twitter.com/realdonaldtrump/status/1181969511697788928 ...
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 22% 16% 12% 9% 23% 32% 23% 4% 16% 11%
Good 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 5% 8% 8%
OK 18% 13% 18% 18% 17% 27% 14% 15% 19% 11% 15% 23%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 13% 17% 15% 10% 11% 11% 18% 16% 17%
Terrible 40% 41% 37% 44% 45% 38% 43% 33% 36% 62% 44% 42%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (773) (485) (507) (222) (221) (347) (202) (704) (112) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 15% 47% 0% 52% 14% 22% 22% 12% 19% 22% 19%
Good 10% 4% 7% 20% 2% 20% 10% 8% 11% 10% 8% 9% 13%
OK 18% 8% 26% 18% 7% 19% 22% 16% 15% 15% 21% 19% 15%
Bad 13% 14% 15% 9% 17% 3% 14% 13% 12% 17% 13% 13% 10%
Terrible 40% 72% 37% 5% 74% 5% 40% 41% 41% 46% 38% 37% 44%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (334) (409) (249) (303) (254) (391) (272) (212) (148) (229) (382) (233)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5R. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — A different take! https://t.co/XKnQ6XTF0k
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 11% 13% 15% 8% 12% 7% 13% 12% 12% 3% 13% 11%
Good 9% 10% 7% 12% 8% 8% 9% 14% 12% 4% 5% 7%
OK 25% 21% 25% 26% 22% 29% 26% 23% 27% 15% 25% 25%
Bad 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 19% 13% 15% 15% 19% 13% 16%
Terrible 39% 40% 38% 40% 43% 37% 40% 36% 34% 59% 45% 41%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (774) (485) (509) (222) (220) (349) (203) (705) (114) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 11% 2% 8% 28% 1% 28% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10% 12% 13%
Good 9% 2% 7% 22% 1% 21% 8% 11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 6%
OK 25% 13% 30% 33% 9% 34% 29% 23% 21% 22% 27% 27% 21%
Bad 15% 17% 18% 10% 18% 11% 15% 15% 19% 13% 17% 13% 19%
Terrible 39% 65% 37% 8% 1% 5% 38% 39% 38% 48% 37% 35% 41%
Totals 99% 9% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 98%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (336)  (410)  (248)  (304)  (255)  (398) (269) (211) (150) (227) (385)  (232)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5S. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — ’l don’t think it’'s a Whistleblower at all. | think this is an anonymous source for the Democratic Staff in
the House of Representatives. This is an insult to real Whistleblowers. Actual Whistleblowers go on to have their whole lives upended. John
Kiriakou @TuckerCarlson

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 21% 16% 10% 12% 22% 27% 21% 2% 20% 14%
Good 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 13% 11% 5% 2% 4%
OK 21% 16% 20% 22% 24% 31% 17% 14% 22% 13% 21% 26%
Bad 12% 11% 13% 12% 12% 15% 11% 13% 12% 19% 11% 8%
Terrible 39% 41% 37% 42% 45% 36% 42% 33% 34% 60% 46% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (988) (767) (485) (503) (218) (222) (345) (203) (701) (113) (118) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Great 18% 2% 14% 44% 1% 47% 15% 19% 21% 11% 17% 21% 19%
Good 9% 1% 8% 21% 1% 22% 7% 9% 12% 6% 10% 9% 9%
OK 21% 11% 29% 22% 8% 22% 24% 22% 15% 21% 24% 21% 19%
Bad 12% 17% 12% 8% 16% 5% 14% 12% 13% 16% 16% 10% 11%
Terrible 39% 70% 37% 5% 74% 3% 40% 38% 39% 46% 34% 38% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (988)  (330)  (408)  (250)  (300)  (254)  (395) (268) (210) (149) (229) (380) (230




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

5T. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — Disabled video: https://t.co/l6VsoDIQQp
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrible * * * * * * * * * * * *
TOta|S * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) () (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Good * * * * * * * * * * * * *
OK * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Bad * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Terrlble * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Totals * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Unweighted N (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0) (0)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

5U. Trump Tweets October 10, 2019 — The hardest thing | have to do as President... https://t.co/6bzwh78I100
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Thursday, October 10, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 22% 23% 15% 12% 11% 23% 28% 23% 4% 17% 7%
Good 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 8% 10% 18% 12% 9% 4% 8%
OK 28% 25% 30% 27% 33% 39% 25% 17% 29% 22% 27% 37%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 15% 17% 13% 16% 14% 16% 18% 20%
Terrible 27% 28% 23% 31% 32% 25% 29% 22% 22% 49% 35% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (774) (485) (505) (222) (219) (346) (203) (702) (113) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 19% 3% 15% 45% 3% 47% 16% 19% 22% 11% 20% 23% 16%
Good 11% 6% 9% 19% 4% 19% 8% 14% 13% 11% 10% 11% 11%
OK 28% 21% 35% 27% 20% 27% 33% 27% 26% 30% 28% 28% 27%
Bad 15% 22% 16% 5% 23% 3% 15% 13% 16% 16% 20% 13% 12%
Terrible 27% 47% 25% 5% 51% 3% 29% 27% 23% 33% 22% 25% 33%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (990)  (335)  (406)  (249)  (305)  (254)  (392) (272) (210) (148) (228) (383)  (231)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You
6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 29% 31% 34% 24% 23% 30% 29% 33% 32% 13% 26% 26%
Inappropriate 56% 58% 51% 61% 61% 51% 59% 51% 53% 76% 57% 52%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 15% 15% 18% 12% 16% 15% 1% 17% 22%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (778) (488) (510) (221) (222) (349) (206) (708) (114) (119) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Appropriate 29% 9% 24% 61% 5% 65% 25% 33% 30% 21% 29% 33% 27%
Inappropriate 56% 87% 52% 24% 91% 19% 57% 54% 60% 63% 57% 52% 58%
Not sure 15% 4% 24% 15% 4% 16% 18% 13% 10% 16% 13% 16% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (998) (336) (412) (250) (306) (256) (398) (273) (211) (151) (228) (385) (234)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens You

7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 42% 29% 32% 37% 34% 38% 39% 18% 31% 34%
No 51% 51% 45% 56% 49% 50% 54% 50% 48% 71% 51% 43%
Not sure 14% 11% 13% 14% 19% 13% 12% 11% 13% 1% 17% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (777) (489) (508) (222) (221) (348) (206) (709) (113) (118) (57)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 17% 32% 63% 13% 70% 31% 40% 38% 30% 34% 39% 34%
No 51% 78% 47% 24% 81% 17% 55% 47% 50% 57% 52% 47% 53%
Not sure 14% 5% 21% 13% 7% 13% 14% 12% 12% 13% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (997)  (335)  (411)  (251)  (306)  (257)  (396) (273) (211) (150) (229) (385)  (233)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
October 10 - 11, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 10 - 11, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.209 to 2.501,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.369.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

53 questions not reported.

You

30



